## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for \_\_\_\_\_\_ Ingredients of Meals and Snacks of East Dist. In 2023 City Meet \_\_\_\_\_ as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

IRAYA LIFE EVENT CATERING SERVICES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 201907346271706075305

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Palarong Pampaaralan ng Sangay ng Lungsod ng Calapan		
20	kilo	Pork Meat	349.50	6,990.
20	kilo	Pork Ribs	349.50	6,990.
20	kilo	porchop	349.50	6,990.
20	kilo	giniling	349.50	6,990
10	kilo	Footlong	449.00	4,490.
10	kilo	Longganisa	449.00	4,490
90	kilo	Chicken	239.50	21,555
20	tray	Eggs	299.00	5,980
50	gallon	Water	34.00	1,700
2	cavan	Rice	2,499.00	4,998
	gallon	Soy Sauce	299.00	299
1	gallon	Vinegar	299.00	299
1	gallon	Fish Sauce	399.00	399
4	bottle	oyster	249.00	996
1	kilo	Salt	49.00	49
3	kilo	Garlic	149.00 199.50	447
0.5	kilo kilo	Onion Ground Pepper	199.00	997
1	gallon	Ketchup	359.00	99
20	pack	All in one seasoning granules	34.50	359 690
20	bottle	Fish Paste	29.00	58
2 5 6	kilo	Sugar brown	119.50	597
6	pack	Powdered Chocolate	349.50	2,097
50	pack	3in1 Coffee	99.50	4,975
200	piece	Banana	2.50	500
3	kilo	Potato	169.50	508
4	kilo	Tomato sauce	179.00	716
1	gallon	Cooking Oil	819.00	819
3	kilo	Monggo	99.00	297
6	piece	Papaya	24.00	144
0.5	kilo	Ginger	79.00	39
0.5	kilo	Green Pepper	199.00	99
1750	piece	Bread	9.80	17,150
36	pack	Chocolate Bar	59.50	2,142
3	tank	LPG refill (11kg)	1,199.00	3,597
10	pack	hotdog	259.00	2,590
43	kilo	fish	299.00	12,857
30	pc	miswa	14.00	420
10	pc kilo	sinigang mix vegetable	24.00	72
3 10 5 3 4 1 5 5 5 5	kilo	vegetable bangalan	249.00	2,490
3	kilo	sugar white	199.00	995
4	packs	iuice	149.00 249.00	447
1	gallon	dishwashing	404.00	996
5	pc	steel wool	49.00	404
5	pc	dishwashing pad	49.00	245 245
5	kilo	kamatis	69.00	345
	1		03.00	131,654

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this APR 2 1 2023 To in the City of Calapan.

ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS
Local Assessment Operations Officer IV
BAC Member

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

AVELINO P. TEJADA

Executive Assistant II

BAC Member